

Important - PLEASE READ / 重要信息，务必阅读

PREPRESS/PRODUCTION NOTE:

印前/印中注意事项：

Trapping and overprinting must be applied before this electronic file is output to film.

此电子档文件在出菲林前必须做扣套、叠印等必要的印前处理。

BAR CODES / 条形码

Physically scan and confirm all bar codes are correct before films and mass printing. Do not simply read the number and assume it is correct. If you are unsure, please stop and contact \_\_SCHAWK\_\_. 在出菲林及大货印刷前，请务必用条码扫描仪实际扫描并确定条形码可读且条码数字正确无误。请注意检测不是简单地目测校对条形码的编码数字便作出假设性的判断。如您不确定的话，请暂停生产并并 \_\_SCHAWK\_\_ 联系。



CERTIFIED PRINTER REQUIREMENT / 认证印刷商要求

Lowe's Private Brand packaging must be produced by a Lowe's Certified Printer (unless an official exception is granted) and should not be altered by product vendor or said printer (standard prepress manipulations are allowed). Any necessary content changes must be made by assigned GPR and approved by Lowe's.

Lowe's自有品牌产品的包装必须通过Lowe's认证的印刷厂生产（被正式豁免的个别产品的包装除外），且只有Lowe's指定的GPR可以对Lowe's自有品牌产品的包装稿件的内容进行修改，并提交给Lowe's确认，其它任何一方未经许可均不得对Lowe's包装稿件做除正常印前处理之外的任何修改。

PRODUCT AND PACKAGING TESTING / 产品及包装检测

We recommend that final approved packaging artwork is submitted to a Lowe's testing lab for review as soon as possible. The lab can help determine if additional changes or labeling updates are needed. NOTE: If artwork adjustments are required, Lowe's is not responsible for any incurred design, translation or printing costs. Vendors are responsible for the execution and accuracy of their packaging. They are solely responsible for inserting all of the correct legal, certification, warning, warranty, handling and other applicable product information.

我们建议您尽早将最终包装图稿提交给Lowe's认可的实验室审核。实验室可帮助确认是否有地方需要更改或者是否要增加另外的标注。注意：如稿件因此须做额外调整、修改，Lowe's不承担由此产生的设计、翻译甚或印刷方面的费用。Lowe's产品供货商全权负责提供包装上要插入的法律信息、认证、警示、保修、搬运及其它适用的产品信息内容，并确保其包装按设计要求设计制作且内容准确。

DIELINE PROVIDED BY VENDOR : 21092-AQUA\_477570.ai

|                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  <div>PRIVATE BRANDS<br/>PACKAGING</div> | <div><b>SCHAWK!</b><br/>2325 North Burdick St.<br/>Kalamazoo, MI 49007-1876 U.S.A.<br/>Phone: (269) 381-3820<br/>Fax: (269) 382-4070</div> | <div><b>Lowe's Contact Info:</b> PackageDev@lowes.com<br/>Lowe's联系人资料<br/><b>Program</b> : Illustrator CS6<br/>程序<br/><b>PACKAGING TYPE</b> : UPC Sticker<br/>包装形式<br/><b>PRINTS</b> : Litho<br/>印刷方式<br/><b>VARNISH</b> : N/A<br/>表面处理<br/><b>For support please contact:</b><br/>Customer Service: Greg Toudell<br/>groudell@schawk.com / x1321</div> | <div><b>MINIMUM SUBSTRATE SPEC*</b> : 60-80# (90-110 gsm)<br/>承印物克重不低于<br/>white pressure<br/>sensitive stock<br/><b>"The minimum substrate specification serves as a guide whereby vendors may choose to increase the specification as deemed necessary for the support of the particular product. The substrate specification may not be reduced below the stated minimum."</b><br/>· 请参照“承印物及其最低克重”内部选择正确的印刷材基种类及其克重，供应商应依据足以保护、支撑产品的原则，决定是否需要使用更高克重的同种类材质基，所选材料基无论如何不得低于此处标明的克重。</div> | <div><b>COLOR PALETTE / 色板:</b><br/><br/>BLACK<br/><b>Inks:</b> Wherever possible inks should be vegetable-based. All inks should be free of hazardous materials and be compliant with US and International Laws pertaining to hazardous metals and substances.<br/>*This is a custom Lowe's color, and should match provided color standard. If you do not have a color standard for this color, please contact PackageDev@Lowe's.com<br/>*该颜色是Lowe's的定制色，应参照所提供的色卡标准。如果您没有该颜色的色卡，请与PackageDev@Lowe's.com联系。<br/><b>油墨:</b> 如条件允许，必须使用植物油墨。所使用的油墨不得含有害物质，并且有害金属残留及有毒物质的含量必须符合美国和国际相关法律的规定。<br/><b>CLIENT/PRINTER NOTE:</b> You are responsible for the accuracy of the dieline, barcode, text, legal requirements, handling icons, and all other information. Please check artwork before printing. You are also responsible for meeting Lowe's Minimum Structural Specs, Lowe's Minimum Printing Requirements, and for the color accuracy of final packaging. If you do not have a copy of Lowe's Minimum Structural Specs, Lowe's Minimum Printing Requirements, or the appropriate Color Standard(s) for the brands you are producing, please contact PackageDev@lowes.com.<br/>客户/印刷商注意事项: 印刷前请检查图稿、核对色板、条形码、文字内容、法律规定、搬运图标和所有其它信息正确无误。同时，您还有责任确保生产出来的包装能够满足 Lowe's 的最低结构规格和 Lowe's 最低印刷品质要求。并确保最终包装的印刷基准确。如果您没有 Lowe's 最低结构规格和 Lowe's 最低印刷品质要求这两份文件，或者向无您要生产的品牌包装的对应色卡，请与PackageDev@lowes.com联系。</div> | <div><br/>DIE GUIDE &amp; DIMENSIONS<br/>SHOULD OVERPRINT<br/>IN Dieline</div> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

The printer code format is LW000000-MMYYYY  
印刷厂跟踪码的格式为LW000000-MMYYYY

Please note “MMYYYY” is the time of the production run, “MM” is the month in 2 digits, and “YYYY” is the year in 4 digits. For example: For packages produced in March 2011, the printer code will be LW000000-032011. 请注意“MMYYYY”是包装的生产时间，“MM”是代表月份的两个数字，“YYYY”是代表年份的四个数字。  
例如：在2011年3月份生产的包装，包装上显示的印刷厂跟踪码就是LW000000-032011。

- Location:  
位置:
- For packages with a barcode, please add the printer code below the barcode, with the same font type and font size as the text on top and beneath the barcode (model number and Lowe's item number). 有条形码的包装品，请将印刷厂跟踪码放在条形码下方，使用与条形码上方货号 and 下方款号相同的字号和字体。
  - For packages without a barcode, or master cartons, please add the printer code to the bottom of the package, using the same font type as the package, with the smallest font size being 8 point. 没有条形码的包装品，或者外箱上，请把印刷厂跟踪码放在包装的底部，使用和包装上相同的字体，最小字号为8磅。
  - Certified printers should insert their facility specific printer code for each press run. 通过验厂的印刷厂在每批印刷前必须将分配给该厂的印刷厂跟踪码插入到指定位置。
  - Do not share your printer code with any other printers or Lowe's vendors. 贵厂的跟踪码仅限贵厂使用，不得向其它印刷厂或者 Lowe's 的供应商公开。



CAUTION: Burn candles at your own risk. Hazardous to humans and domestic animals. Harmful if swallowed. Do not extinguish with water or expose to water. Store indoors when not in use. FOR OUTDOOR USE ONLY. DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Place candle on heat-resistant surface away from anything flammable. Container will be hot when candle is lit. Keep wick trimmed to 1/2 inch or less at all times. Always extinguish flame before moving. Do not allow wick trimmings to accumulate in wax pool. Do not use indoors or in enclosed areas. STORAGE & DISPOSAL: Store in cool, dry place. Store in original container at room temperature. Do not reuse container. Rinse thoroughly before discarding. FEATURES: Active ingredient: 3% citronella oil. Inert ingredients: 97% paraffin wax. Wax weight: 24 oz (680 g) per candle. This product has not been registered by the United States Environmental Protection Agency.

PRECAUCIÓN: Encienda las velas bajo su propia responsabilidad. Peligroso para seres humanos y animales domésticos. Nocivo si se ingiere. No la apague con agua o exponga al agua. Almacene en interiores cuando no esté en uso. SOLO PARA USO EN EXTERIORES. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Coloque la vela sobre una superficie resistente al calor lejos de cualquier objeto inflamable. El recipiente estará caliente mientras la vela esté encendida. Deje una mecha de 12,7 mm de largo o menos en todo momento. Siempre apague la flama antes de moverla. No permita que los trozos



cortados de la mecha se acumulen en la cera derretida. No use en interiores o en áreas cerradas. ALMACENAJE Y ELIMINACIÓN: Almacene en un lugar fresco y seco. Almacene en el envase original a temperatura ambiente. No vuelva a utilizar el envase. Enjuague completamente antes de desecharlo. CARACTERÍSTICAS: Ingrediente activo: 3% de aceite de citronela. Ingredientes inertes: 97% de cera de parafina. Peso de la cera: 680,38 g (24 onzas) por vela. Este producto no ha sido registrado por la Agencia de Protección Ambiental de Estados Unidos.



**⚠ WARNING / ADVERTENCIA:**  
TO PREVENT FIRE, KEEP BURNING CANDLE WITHIN SIGHT. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN AND PETS. NEVER BURN A CANDLE ON OR NEAR ANYTHING THAT CAN CATCH FIRE.  
PARA EVITAR INCENDIOS, MANTENGA LA VELA ENCENDIDA A LA VISTA. MANTÉNGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS Y DE LAS MASCOTAS. NUNCA ENCIENDA UNA VELA SOBRE OBJETOS QUE SE PUEDAN INCENDIAR O CERCA DE ELLOS.

**⚠ WARNING/ADVERTENCIA:** This product can expose you to chemicals including carbon monoxide and soot which are known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. Este producto puede exponerlo a productos químicos, incluidos el monóxido de carbono y el hollín, que según el estado de California son causantes de cáncer y defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos. For more information go to /Para obtener mas informacion, vaya a [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov).

Distributed by  
Distribuido por:  
L G Sourcing, Inc.  
P.O. Box 1535  
N. Wilkesboro, NC 28659

**MADE IN CHINA  
HECHO EN CHINA**  
24 oz | 680 g

**citronella candle**  
vela de citronela  
Item | Artículo #0477570  
  
8 15094 01505 8  
Model | Modelo #21092P-Aqua

PRODUCT DATE CODE: 0918

Bottom label 80mm